Investor Relations Office* of Prospect Reit Investment Corporation ("PRI")
Listed on the Tokyo Stock Exchange under securities code 8969
*Please see the disclaimer at the bottom of the page

Notice Regarding Conclusion of Agreement on the Establishment of Collateral

On March 15, 2010, Prospect Reit Investment Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "PRI") announces that it concluded an agreement today on establishing collateral in relation to the bank borrowings disclosed in the press release, "Notice Regarding New Bank Borrowings," dated March 11, 2010 as follows.

1. Agreement on the Establishment of Collateral

Borrowings from the contract of the fifteenth bank loan for properties and the contract of the sixteenth bank loan for properties disclosed in the press release, "Notice Regarding New Bank Borrowings," dated March 11, 2010, will be utilized to refinance existing borrowings. One is the contract of the twelfth bank loan for properties, for which K. K. Prospect (hereinafter referred to as "KKP") and its representative had agreed to provide collateral. Therefore, KKP, etc. and lenders today concluded contracts for the establishment of collateral similar to the former collateral along with execution of the new loans. Details are as follows.

(1) Lender: Fifteenth [Trustee] The Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd.

(real estate stabilization fund account)

Sixteenth Aozora Bank, Ltd., Fifteenth JPY10,000,000,000

Sixteenth JPY2,977,214,000

(3) Borrowing date: March 15, 2010(4) Security: Secured (Note1)

Note1: For PRI's borrowings from the abovementioned contract of the fifteenth bank loan and contract of the sixteenth bank loan, KKP, PRI's sponsor, concluded share pledge agreements with the trustee of trust beneficiary interest, Sumitomo Trust and Banking Co., Ltd. (Real Estate Market Stabilization Fund Account), and Aozora Bank, Ltd. Specifically, KKP created pledges over 4,000 shares outstanding (hereinafter referred to as the "Shares") of Prospect Reit Advisors Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the "Asset Management Company") it owns. Furthermore, KKP's Representative Director Curtis Freeze concluded a joint and several agreements with Aozora Bank, Ltd. for borrowings from the abovementioned contract of the sixteenth bank loan, with himself as the jointly and severally liable guarantor.

2. Outlook

(2) Loan amount:

As disclosed in the press release, "Notice Regarding Execution of Letter of Intent regarding Merger of Investment Corporation," dated February 26, 2010, the abovementioned Shares for which pledges have been created are scheduled to be transferred (hereinafter referred to as the "Share Transfer") from KKP to Mi-Casa Asset Management Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MAM"). The Share Transfer is scheduled to be executed on the effective date of the merger (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective Merger Date") plan between PRI and Japan Rental Housing Investments Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "JRH") (hereinafter referred to as the "Investment Corporation Merger") that was disclosed in the press release, "Notice Regarding Execution of Letter of Intent regarding Merger of Investment Corporation," dated February 26, 2010. On condition that the Share Transfer is executed, the Asset Management Company and MAM are scheduled to merge (hereinafter referred to as the "Management Company Merger"). Conditions of the Share Transfer are that pledges with the abovementioned lenders are extinguished. PRI plans to negotiate with lenders to extinguish the pledges by the Effective Merger Date according to the merger plan.

March 15, 2010

[Disclaimer]

This document is translated from selected disclosure material provided in the original Japanese press releases of Prospect Reit Investment Corporation ("PRI"), prepared in accordance with the timely disclosure requirements of the Tokyo Stock Exchange ("TSE") and registered in the TDnet system of the TSE. This English language document is provided solely for the convenience of and reference by non-Japanese investors, and is not intended to constitute a disclosure document. The corresponding Japanese language press release should be referred to as the original source of disclosure material. The English translation of legal, accounting,

tax and business terms used herein may not precisely convey the identical meaning of equivalent Japanese terms. With respect to any and all terms herein, including without limitation, financial statements, if there exist any discrepancies in the meaning or interpretation thereof between the original Japanese document and English translation contained herein, the original Japanese document will govern the meaning and interpretation. Neither PRI, Prospect Reit Advisors, Co., Ltd. (the "Asset Management Company") nor any of their respective directors, officers, employees, partners, shareholders, agents or affiliates will be responsible or liable for the completeness, appropriateness or accuracy of this English translation or any portion(s) of any document(s) translated into English. No person has been authorized to give any information or make any representations other than those contained in this document in relation to matters set out in this document, and if given or made, such information or representation must not be relied upon as having been authorized by PRI, Prospect Reit Advisors, Co., Ltd. or any of their respective directors, officers, employees, partners, shareholders, agents or affiliates.

For inquiries, please refer to the information provided on the "Investor Relations" page of this Web site.